PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT SCOPE

EXISTING TRANSIENT MOTEL (R-1) TO BE TO BE CONVERTED TO HOMEKEY PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE
HOUSING(R-2) KITCHENETTES TO BE ADDED TO THE TYPICAL UNITS NOTE THAT SOME OF THE
REVI S E D UNITS HAVE EXISTING KITCHENETTES. FIRE SPRINKLERS TO BE ADDED TO THE ENTIRE BUILDING.

THIS PROJECT IS PUBLICALLY FUNDED AND SUBJECT TO 11B CH.11B MOBILITY UPGRADES TO

City of King

FIFTEEN PERCENT OF ROOMS PER HOMEKEY, 11B AUDIO VISUAL UPGRADES TO TEN PERCENT OF
ROOMS PER HOMEKEY NO ADAPTABLE UNITS ARE REQUIRED PER 11B-233 3.4 3 AS THE BUILDING
WAS CONSTRUCTED BEFORE 1991. [ AR C HITE C T S
I
RECEPTION OFFICE TO BE REMODELED TO CREATE NEW SUPPORTIVE SERVICES AREA. 4764 PARK GRANADA
COMMERCIAL LAUNDRY ROOM TO BE CONVERTED INTO NEW TENANT LAUNDRY ROOM MANAGER'S c s”“fs“‘c‘jﬂ 02
UNIT TO BE REMODELED N oy 8591332
i
SITE AND EXTERIOR SCOPE TO BE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. J TS DRAWING (R DRAWINGS) AND EACH AND ALL OF THE.
DESIGNS IRCLUDED THEREIN ARE THE PERSONAL PROPERTY

OF BARDOVI ARCHITECTS. AND ARE SUBMITTED AND

- P PROJ IS SUB INGTIT INANCETHAT REQUIRES 65% OF ALL B T O e soPIED
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS TO BE RECYCLED AT AN APPROVED LAND FILL. B T D O O O Y
’ PURPOSE WHATSOEVER.
CODES USED: 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SUCHAGCEPTANCE SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION OF
2019 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE e R A P ROHTS OF
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE DRAWINGS) AND DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREW,
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING

2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL DATE 212812023
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY
1 1 3 ( ) B ( ) E l d a S t re et APN NUMBER '. 026-401-020 PROJECT NUMBER e
!
r W y OCCUPANCY GROUPS , REVISION
APARTMENTS | R2 FIRST SUBMITTAL 10/10/2022
LAUNDRY i INCIDENTAL USE LN\|RESUBMITTAL 2/28/2023
ELECTRICAL, MECH , MAINT , STORAGE $-2 (ACCESSORY USE)
OFFICES, COUNSELING ROOMS ! B
i OCCUPANCY SEPERATION
R2TOB 1HR
OWN E R. CONSTRUCTION TYPE VB, SPRINKLERED (NFPA 13-R)
* City of King
2/28/2023 CONSTRUCTION DATE 1988

I I 3 0 B RO A DW AY ST RE ET LP FIRE RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS (SEE DETAILS ON A4)
’ EXTERIOR WALLS (BEARING AND NON-BEARING) OHR

*THE EXT WALLS HAVE A FSD >10’

ATTN: MATT MODRZEJEWSKI o e
660 S. FIGUEROA ST. AKi?ﬁ ROC\i/tE D e -
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 g Y

- o — M a rk M CC! a i n FLOOR AREA o - . ALLOWED PROPOSED

R-2, TYPE VB (SPRINKLERED) ) -

O 3 / 2 O / 2 0 2 3 BLDG 1(NFPA 13-R} 7,000/STORY
FIRST FLOOR 6,851 SF
SECOND FLOOR 5,307 SF
BLDG. 2 (NFPA 13-R) 7.000/STORY
FIRST FLOOR 3,267 SF
SECOND FLOOR 3,267 SF
BUILDING AREA ALLOWED PROPQSED

R-2, TYPE VB (SPRINKLERED)
{ALLOWED SF PER STORY)X 2=

n

BLDG. 1 (NFPA 13R) 14,000 SF 12,158 SF
BLDG 2 (NEPA 13R) 14,000 SF 6,534 SF
TOTAL 18 692 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT
TYPE VB (SPRINKLERED) 40 3007
ROOM COUNT ,
STUDIO 46
TWO-BEDROOM 1
ACCESSIBILITY UNITS
MOBILITY 15% (46 x 0 15 = 7) 2EXISTING 5 NEW
~DESIGNATED EXISTING MOBILITY UNITS WILL BE ALTERED TO MEET CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY
Y STANDARDS,
VICINI MAP CONSULTANTS INDEX OF DRAWINGS STUDIO UNIT NUMBERS 109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 118, 119
COMMUNICATION 10% (46 x 0 10 = 5) OEXISTING 5NEW
STUDIO UNIT NUMBERS 108, 116, 122, 208, 216
PARKING REQUIRED PROVIDED ‘
ARCHITECTU AL STANDARD 17 SPACES -
A 1 HiTE TiTLE SHEET Eftgg TRICGENERAL NOTES COMPACT 11 SPACES
A02  GENERAL NOTES E-11  SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM ACCESSIBLE 2 SPACES 2 SPACES - PER CBC 118-208
A21  FIRST FLOOR-DEMO E-12  PANEL SCHEDULES 1 TOTAL 30 SPACES
ARCHITECT A22  FIRSTFLOOR - NEW E-20A PARTIAL 157 FLOOR POWER PLAN A |
A23  SECOND FLOOR - DEMO E-208  PARTIAL 17 FLOOR POWER PLAN B NEW FIRE SPRINKLER %
BARDOVI ARCHITECTS A24  SEGOND FLOOR - NEW E-21A  PARTIAL 210 FLOOR POWER PLAN A THIS BUILDING MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING
4774 PARK GRANADA A31  ENLARGED PLANS E218 PARTIAL 2% FLOOR POWER PLANB WITH NFPA-13R. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER AND AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM COMPLYING
#9085 A32  ENLARGED PLANS E30 17 FLOORLIGHTING PLAN WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE CHAPTER 9 AND 80 SHALL BE APPROVED
CALABASAS, CA 91372 A33  ENLARGED PLANS - STAIRWAYS E31 2 FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN AND PERMITTED BY KING CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION (E) FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO
GARY BARDOWI A4l WINDOW, DOOR, AND WALL SCHEDULES & E40  ENLARGED TYP UNITS POWERPLANA, B, BE MODIFIED AS NECESSARY TO TIE-IN TO NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM. (E) FIRE PULLS THAT ARE
DETAILS C.D, E, B 1(ADA), MU LOCATED OUTSIDE THE REACH RANGE OR OVER STAIRS ARE TO BE ELIMINATED ARE RELOCATED INTO
A42  PENETRATIONS IN ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED ES0  TITLE 24 THE REACH RANGE.
ASSEMBLIES
CASp A51  COLORED ELEVATIONS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
MARTIN BROTHERS CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. A61  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS + SIGNAGE
1800 E. GARRY AVE , SUITE 214 AB2  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o PRIVATE ON-SITE FIRE MAINS AND THEIR
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 A71  RCPFIRST FLOOR NEW APPURTENANCES (CFC CH, 9, 80 & NFPA 13 & ;
MATT MARTIN A72  RCP SECOND FLOOR NEW NFPA 13R) ;
A91  INTERIOR DETALS + AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CFC
AG3 MEP DETAILS CH 9,8 & NFPA 13 & NFPA 13R) !
MEP ENGINEERS A101  ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS « AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (CFC CH 9, 80 |
A102 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & NFPA 72) |
CREATIVE ENGINEERING A103  ACCESSIBILITY NOTES ¢ CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE (TO BE SUBMITTED '
7123 REMMET AVE. UNDER SEPARATE SITE PERMIT)
CANOGA PARK, CA 91303 MECHANICAL
RICHARD [BRAHIM M-1.0  GENERAL NOTES .
M-20  ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN NOTE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS MUST BE SUBMITTED, =
CIVIL ENGINEER M-21  ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR HVAC PLAN APPROVED AND PERMITS ISSUED PRIOR TO !
; M-22  ENLARGED SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN COMMENCING WORK WORK COMMENCED WITHOUT
ADVANCED ENGINEERING & CONSULTING M-23  ENLARGED SECOND FLOOR HVAC PLAN PERMITS WILL BE SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE STOP
22837 VENTURA BLVD M-24  ENLARGED ROOF FLOOR HVAC PLAN WORK NOTICES FOR THE WORK BEING PERFORMED .
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364 M25  TYPICAL UNITS HVAC PLAN WITHOUT THE REQUIRED PERMIT. ALL REFERENCES, !
DAVID SILVERMAN M-26  TYPICAL UNITS HVAC PLAN DETAILS, NOTES, ETC. CONTAINED IN THE PLAN SET !
FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTALS IS SHOWN FOR i
PLUMBING REFERENCE ONLY. :
P10 PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES .
P11 PLUMBING CALCULATION
P12 PLUMBING SCHEDULE AND DETAILS
P13 PLUMBING DETAILS - , .
P2.1.1A PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL FIRST i Days Inn King City
FLOOR WASTE & VENT PLAN |
P21.1B PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL FIRST
FLOOR WASTE & VENT PLAN ;
P21A  PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL FIRST ' 1130 Broadway Street
FLOOR WATER & GAS PLAN ' King City, CA 93930
P21B  PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL FIRST
FLOOR WATER & GAS PLAN
P22 1A PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL SECOND
FLOOR WASTE & VENT PLAN (
P221B  PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL SECOND
FLOOR WASTE & VENT PLAN - 1130 BROADWAY STREET, LP
P22A  PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL SECOND ;
FLOOR WATER & GAS PLAN ,
P22B  PLUMBING ENLARGED PARTIAL SECOND i
FLOOR WATER & GAS PLAN i TITLE SHEET
P23 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN i
P31 PLUMMBING HOT AND COLD WATER RISER !
DIAGRAMS
P41  PLUMBING WASTE AND VENT RISER ;
DIAGRAMS !
P51  PLUMBING GAS RISER DIAGRAMS :
A0.1
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ABBREVIATIONS

INTERIOR FINISHES

GENERAL NOTES

FLAME-SPREAD CLASSIFICATION (SECTION 803.1)

CLASS FLAME-SPREAD INDEX
A 0-25
B 26-75
X BY FF FINISH FLOOR 0A OVERALL p 76-200
& AND FG FINISH GRADE OBS OBSCURE
L ANGLE FH FIRE HYDRANT oc ON CENTER
@ AT FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER (DIM.)
Ct. T ROUN iy g’gggﬁow LINE ggge gi‘;ﬁie TABLE 803.5 — INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQ. BY OCCUPANCY ¢
2 DIAMETER OR b {Applies when exit enclosures, exit passageways, corridors or rooms and enclosed spaces are protected by a sprinkler system
# POUND OR NUMBER FLASH FLASHING oPP OPPOSITE installed in accordance with section 803 3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2)
() EXISTING FLUOR FLUORESCENT 1 34.
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE . PIECES
AB ANCHOR BOLT FOF FACE OF FINISH PRCST PRE.CAST EXIT ENCLOSURES AND ROOMS AND
AIC AIR CONDITIONING FOS FACE OF STUD PL PLATE/PROPERTY LINE GROUP EXIT PASSAGEWAYS #° CORRIDORS ENCLOSED SPACES °©
AC ASPHALT CONCRETE FPRF FIREPROOF PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL FS FULL SIZE/FLOOR SINK PLAS PLASTER
AD AREA DRAIN FT FOOT/FEET PLYWD PLYWOOD A1& A2 g B c
ADJ ADJUSTABLE QER iggg:g PNL PANEL A-3°, A4, A5 B C
AFE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FUT FUTURE PR PAIR B,E,M,R-1, R4 B C C
AL ALUMINUM PT POINT F C c C
fre AVPERES FWCO FINISH WALL CLEAN OUT BTN PARTITION o : < S
APPROX APPROXIMATE 8 A
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL G GAS LINE (FUEL GAS) ar QUARRY TILE -1 C ;|
GA GAUGE -2, 1-2.1 B B B™
8D BOARD oAy oA TNED R RISER 1-3 A Al B
BITUM BITUMINOUS 1-4 B B g
GL GLASS RAD RADIUS
gtze g}_’gg&“e GND GROUND RO ROOF DRAIN R-2 c c C
BLKG BLOGKING GPH GALLONS PER HOUR REF REFERENCE R-3, R301 c c C
GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE REFR REFRIGERATOR o o p G
BM BEAM GR GRADE RGTR REGISTER
BOT BOTTOM SR SRADE e ACINCORGED u NO RESTRICTIONS NO RESTRICTIONS  NO RESTRICTIONS
BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNITS GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD REQ REQUIRED
RESIL RESILIENT NOTES:
CQB gﬁ?gﬂ ASIN HB HOSE BIBB gg ggggH OPENING a. Class C interior finish material shall be permitted for wainscoting or paneling of not more than 1,000 s.f. of applied
= CEMENT HC HOLLOW CORE RWD REDWOOQD surface area in the grade lobby where applied directly to a noncombustible base or over furring strips applied to a
CER CERAMIC HD HEAVY DUTY RWL RAIN WATER LEADER noncombustible base and fire-blocked as required by Section 803.4.1.
ci CAST IRON HOWD m’;gxggg b. In exit enclosures of buildings less than three stories in height of other than Group -3, Class B interior finish for
cG CORNER GUARD SEWE HOLLOW METAL s SOUTH nonsprinklered buildings and Class C interior finish for sprinklered buildings shall be permitted,
cLe CELING o HORIZ HORIZONTAL sC SOLID CORE c. (notused)
CLke C HR HOUR SCHED SCHEDULE d. (not used)
gtg g::gf:" HGT HEIGHT 1) STORM DRAIN e. {notused)
P CASED OPENING/ HW HOT WATER SECT SECTION f.  For places of religious worship, wood used for ornamental purposes, trusses, paneling or chance! furnishing shall be
CLEANOUT HWR HOT WATER RETURN SF SQUARE FEET permitted
H ) e . ,
coL COLUMN §:R EH(%IQVFER g. Class B material is required where the building exceeds two stores.
CONC CONCRETE 1D INSIDE DIAMETER (DIM ) SHT SHEET h Class C interior finish materials shall be permtted in administrative spaces.
CONN CONNECTION i€ ::‘S/E'XSLENVAT'ON SHTG SHEATHING i. Class C interior finish materials shall be permitted in rooms with a capacity of four persons or less.
CO:STR gg:ﬁ:@gcl}'éor« :ﬁ?m‘ lNTgR;ORO SiM SIMILAR j. Class B materals shall be permitted as wainscoting extending not more than 48 inches above the finished floor in
ggR; CORRIDOR sov SHUT OFF VALVE corridors.
COTG CLEAN OUT TO GRADE AN JANITOR ggsc ggiiigécmlox\x k. Finish materials as provided for in other sections of this code.
CTSK COUNTERSUNK JsT JOIST ss STAINLESS STEEL 1. (notused)
ER - — m. {not used)
CNTR COUNT JT JOINT _ — SSK SERVICE SINK .
CIR CENTER STA STATION
DB DEAD BOLT KT KITCHEN 215 g:égf ARD
DBL DOUBLE STOR STORAGE
DEPT DEPARTMENT LAB LABORATORY STRL STRUCTURAL
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN LAM LAMINATE SusP SUSPENDED . _
L E N . SOUND TRANSMISSION NOTES ENERGY REQUIREMENTS
DiA DIAMETER LBS POUNDS S48 SMOOTH 4 SIDES
DIM DIMENSION LF LINEAL FEET
DISP DISPENSER LS LAUNDRY SINK 2 T
DL DEAD LOCK LT LIGHT ¥ THERMOSTA .
o e, TRD TREAD
T8 TOWEL BAR
Bo DOOR OPENING TC TOP OF CURB/CONCRETE
DR DOOR TEL TELEPHONE
DWR DRAWER MAX MAXIMUM TER TERRAZZO
bs DOWN SPOUT/ M8 MACHINE BOLT T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
DOUBLE STRENGTH GLASS MC MEDICINE CABINET THK THICK
psp DRY STANDPIPE MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL TOP TOP OF PAVEMENT
DWG DRAWING MECH MECHANICAL TOW FOP OF WALL
MEMB MEMBRANE hi T EvISIOn
MET METAL e Eoies
E EAST MFR MANUFACTURER
EA EAS*“N ONIOIN MH MANHOLE
EJ XPA f‘ JOINT MIN MINIMUM UNF UNFINISHED
EL ELEVA *g“ MIR MIRROR UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ELEC ELECTRICAL MISC MISCELLANEOUS UR URINAL
ELEV ELEVATOR MO MASONRY OPENING UTR UP THROUGH ROOF
ENCL ENCLOSURE ML METAL
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARD Vv o :/lggﬂsa CLAY PIPE |
EQ EQUAL Ve :
N
EQPT EQUIPMENT MUL MULLIO VERT VERTIGAL !
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER VEST VESTIBULE
EXST EXISTING NORTH VGDF VERT. GRAIN DOUGLAS FIR
EXPO EXPOSED NG NATURAL GRADE VIF VERIEY IN FIELD
EXP EXPANSION NIC NOT IN CONTRACT VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
EXT EXTERIOR NO NUMBER VG VERTICAL GRAIN
NOM NOMINAL
NTS NOT TO SCALE
o g
FD FLOOR DRAIN we WATER CLOSET “
FON FOUNDATION WD WOOoD
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WIO WITHOUT
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER WP . WATERPROOF
CABINET WsC WAINSCOT
WT WEIGHT
WWM WELDED WIRE MESH
- x = > ROOM OR AREA DETAIL NUMBER
l . // Z 7
\ [l } \ \ | / h\‘ ACOUSTIC TILE OR BOARD GRAVEL e PLYWOOD 123 DENTIFICATION ity
Ui i SECTION NUMBER
! ,f | \ \ / / Il ASPHALTIC CONCRETE GYPSUM WALLBOARD SAND O
COLUMN GRIDS
INTERIOR ELEVATION
7 — (ARROW INDICATES DIREC-
K INSULATION (BA W STONE (FINISH
Loy, sRe NNV (@ATT) (FINISH) S ON & NUVBER)
SHEET NUMBER (ENCLOSED)
EREAREREAL BRICK VENEER ON MASONRY M INSULATION (RIGID) — STONE (NATURAL) WINDOW SYMBOL NOTATION
MASONRY
CERAMIC TILE 7 7 WOOD (FINISH @ DOOR SYMBOL $ FINISH ELEVATION (ANGLED)
W (LARGE SCALE) / / / / 7 ////// ( ) Yo fo EXISTING GRADE (HORIZ.)
3
- - 7 7 _ REVISION DELTA& CLOUD
KR N METAL WOOD FRAMING (CONTINUOUS
Ly ) CONCRETE //// ///, ( ) . {(LATEST REVISION) SMOKE DETECTOR
GRADE (FINISH) PLASTER WOOD FRAMING (INTERRUPTED) Q——-—— MATCH LINE -—
E ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROW
PER U B C. CHAPTER 33
& \’,’/ S GRADE (NATURAL — — PLASTER WITH LATH WORK POINT, CONTROL POINT,
:\\//4\\\‘§\//\\Q\‘: ¢ ) e o o a o & UF.C. ARTICLE 12

OR DATUM POINT

1
2
3
4

DRAWINGS i

DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD (TO FACE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING AT
SHEAR WALLS - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS). UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS CONDITIONS, AND GRADE ELEVATIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCING
WITH ANY WORK, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

REFERENCE TO ANY DETAIL IS FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY, AND DOES NOT LIMIT THE APPLICATION OF SUCH DETAIL OR
DRAWINGS '

ALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE TIED TOGETHER. ALL PARTS OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE CONSIDERED
WHEN BIDDING ANY PART OF THE PROJECT

I

PERMITS

1.

2

3

4
5.

A SEPARATE PERMIT/SUBMITTAL MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING WORK SWIMMING POOLS, SPAS, DEMOLITION,
GRADING; CONCRETE BLOCK SITE WALLS OVER 36" IN HEIGHT; RETAINING WALLS; SHORING; FIRE SPRINKLERS, SIGNAGE;
TEMPORARY PROTECTION FENCES AND CANGPIES, TRENCHES GR EXCAVATIONS 540" OR MORE IN DEPTH, MANUFACTURED
ROOF TRUSSES, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING WORK

THE WORK THAT REQUIRES SEPARATE SUBMITTAL SHALL, FIRST, BE SUBMITTED TO THE PROJECT ARCHITECT AND/IOR
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATION FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF PROJECT ARCHITECT 7 ENGINEER REVIEW
AND COORDINATION, A SUBMITTAL TO THE CITY SHALL BE MADE (FOR CITY REVIEW AND APPROVAL), WHICH SHALL INCLUDE
ALETTER STATING THIS REVIEW AND COORDINATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND COMPLETED AND PLANS AND
CALCULATIONS FOR THE DEFERRED ITEMS ARE FOUND TO BE ACCEPTABLE (E.G. WITH REGARD TO GEOMETRY, LOAD
CONDITIONS, ETC } WITH NO EXCEPTIONS

THE CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OF ANY BUILDING, STRUCTURE, SCAFFOLBING, OR FALSEWORK MORE THAN THREE
STORIES OR 36' IN HEIGHT REQUIRES A PERMIT FROM THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY PRIOR
TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT (H5G 17922 5)

A PERMIT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 18 REQUIRED FOR A PROTECTION FENCE OR CANOPY ON OR OVER
ANY STREET OR PUBLIC SPACE. I

ANY MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER OR FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND
APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, PLANS ARE REQUIRED TC BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

SAFETY

1.
2.
3

4,

GENERAL
1.

Hwn

®

10.
11,

12

13
14

15,

18,

17,

18.

19

21,

3
24

25,

26
27

28.

30.

31

32
R

36

44,

42

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY SANITARY FACILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED
BY CODE

PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION BY THE 2019 CBC. OBTAIN SEPARATE
PERMIT iF REQUIRED

NO TRENCHES OR EXCAVATIONS 5'-0" OR MORE IN DEPTH INTO WHICH A PERSON MUST DESCEND WITHOUT SHORING
CONTRACTCR iS5 TO OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED SHORING PERMITS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. PROVIDE
ALL SHORING OR BRACING REQUIRED OR NECESSARY FOR SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND CBTAIN ANY REQUIRED
PERMITS OR APPROVALS

1T 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL PERTINENT SECTIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION
SAFETY ORDERS ISSUED BY THE STATE, AND O S HA REQUIREMENTS AS THEY RELATE TO THIS PROJECT.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING, MEGHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELEVATOR AND ELECTRICAL
CODES AND WITH 2019 ENERGY CODES WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL GOVERNING CODES AND ORDINANCES
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE SOILS AND GPI REPORTS AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS SET FORTH IN THE TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS,
ALL GAS APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE AGA APPROVAL AND LABEL ALL GAS APPLIANCES SHALL BE LISTED IN THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION DIRECTORY OF CERTIFIED APPLIANCES
PROVIDE NATURAL VENTILATION AT OCCUPIABLE SPACES BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR OPENINGS WITH AN AREA OF NOT LESS
THAN FOUR PERCENT OF THE FLOOR AREA BEING VENTILATED,
ROOMS CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS AND SIMILAR BATHING FIXTURES SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR OPENINGS WITH A
MINIMUM AREA OF 3 SQUARE FEET
PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS (2406 3(5))
a  INGRESS AND EGRESS DOORS
b PANELS IN SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS
c.  DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, BATH TUBS, SHOWERS, AS WELL AS GLAZING IN WALLS ENCLOSING
THESE COMPARTMENTS WITHIN 50" OF STANDING SURFACE
d.  WITHIN 2 OF VERTICAL EDGE OF CLOSED DOOR AND WITHIN 5° OF STANDING SURFACE,
e, INWALL ENCLOSING STAIRWAY LANDING,
ALL TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE WALLS CONSTRUCTED OF AN APPROVED DENSE NON-ABSORBENT
MATERIAL EXTENDING NOT LESS THAN SIX FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (11158.2)
PROVIDE ONE-PIECE SOLID WELDED TRAP CONNEGTION AT TUB DRAINS
TELEVISION ANTENNAS TO BE 70" MINIMUM CLEAR ABOVE ROOF.
WHERE FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUGTION IS REQUIRED, MAINTAIN RATED CONSTRUCTION AT BUILT-IN FIXTURES, BEHIND
BATHTUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES, AND BEHIND MAILBOXES, MEDICINE CABINETS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER HOSE CABINETS,
AND ELECTRIC ITEMS EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE INCHES IN AREA
FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 747 AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS.
a  INCONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING AND
FLOOR LEVELS
b INCONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INGLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT 10-FOOT INTERVALS
ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL
¢ ATALLINTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, SUCH AS OCCUR AT
SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS
d  INCONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS
ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE RUN OF STAIRS IF THE WALL UNDER THE STAIRS 1S UNFINISHED
e  INOPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A
PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
ALL LATHING AND PLASTERING SHALL CONFORM TO CBC CHAPTER 25.
EVERY OPENING IN EVERY EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE FLASHED WITH SHEET METAL OR APPROVED BUILDING PAPER,
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, CLOSETS, VESTIBULES, COLUMNS, PARTITIONED-OFF PORTIONS, PROJECTIONS, OR
RECESSES IN SCHEDULED SPACES SHALL HAVE FINISHES AS SCHEDULED FOR THE RESPECTIVE SPACES WHERE THEY
OCCUR
PROVIDE FURRED OR SUSPENDED CEILINGS AND FURRED WALLS WHERE REQUIRED TO CONCEAL PIPING, DUCTS, ETC
SHOULD CONDITIONS NECESSITATE ALTERATIONS IN THE INDICATED CEILING HEIGHT DUE TO STRUCTURAL OR
MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND OBTAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH SLEEPING AREA AND HALLWAY LEADING THERETO AND ON EACH STORY
AND BASEMENT FOR MULTLSTORY DWELLINGS, AND SHOULD BE ELECTRICALLY WIRED TO THE BUILDING MAIN POWER
SOURCE WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)
ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FLASHED WITH A GALVANIZED SHEET METAL FLASHING COLLAR (OR SIMILAR)
OVERFLOW ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE ROOF DRAIN, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE INLET FLOW
LINE LOCATED 2" ABOVE THE ROOF DRAIN INLET WHERE OVERFLOW SCUPPERS ARE INSTALLED THEY MUST BE DESIGNED
AND INSTALLED PER THE 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
THE ROOF DRAIN DISCHARGE WATER SHALL BE CONDUCTED UNDER THE SIDEWALK TO THE FACE OF CURB OR OTHER
APPROVED DISCHARGE POINT (MINIMUM SLOPE 2%) F NOT PROVIDED FOR IN CIVIL OR PLUMBING DRAWING (PLUMBING OR
CIVIL DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE).
ALL EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF AKEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS ARE PROHIBITED,
DOOR HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A MIN. 34" AFF AND MAX 48" AFF (44 MAX
AT 11B DOORS THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE),
LOCKING DEVICES ON REQUIRED EMERGENCY WINDOWS OR DOORS MUST BE OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE
OF AKEY, TOOL, OR EXCESSIVE FORCE |
ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED, WITH SHIELDING AS REQUIRED, SO THAT THE LIGHT SOURCE
CANNOT BE SEEN FROM ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES, PARKING AREA LIGHTING SHALL BE SHIELDED AS REQUIRED
AND DIREGTED ONTO THE SITE '
DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS MUST NOT BE LESS THAT %° GYP. BOARD, 3/8” PLYWOOD, 3/8” TYPE “2-M" PARTICLE BOARD OR
OTHER MATERIALS APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, DRAFT STOPPING MUST BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
(11731
SEE ENERGY CALCULATIONS FOR WINDOWS REQUIRED TO BE DUAL-GLAZED AND/OR TINTED
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PLYWOOD FURRING AS REQUIRED BETWEEN SHEAR WALLS TO LEVEL OUT SURFACE OF WALL AND
ALIGN FACE OF FINISH,
EVERY SLEEPING ROOM BELOW THE FOURTH FLOOR SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR
APPROVED FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE THAT IS OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WiTHOUT THE USE OF SPECIAL TOOLS.
PROVIDE NATURAL LIGHT FOR OCCUPIABLE ROOMS BY MEANS OF GLAZED EXTERIOR OPENINGS WITH AN AREANOT LESS
THAN EIGHT PERCENT OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM BEING LIGHTED, OR ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO
PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30° AFF.
LOCATE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN FIELD AS DIRECTED BY FIRE INSPECTOR. SEE FIRE DEPARTMENT NGTES FOR MORE
INFORMATION
AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF
THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE THAT CONTAINS THE
FUEL GAS PIPING SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED,
DUE TO THE SRRINKAGE OF WOOD FRAMING, PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE TO ALLOW FOR MOVEMENT OF RIGID CONDUIT,
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IN DUCTS AND RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD RATING GREATER THAN 50,
NO MECHANICAL DUCT PENETRATIONS ARE PERMITTED {EXCEPT THOSE SERVING THE ENCLOSURE) THROUGH EXIT
ENCLOSURE WALLS OR CEILING
PROVIDE ULTRA LOW-FLUSH WATER GLOSETS (DUAL FLUSH OR 1.28 gpf) FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION ALL WATER CLOSET
COMPARTMENTS TO BE 30" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDE PER PLUMBING CODE SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
CLEARANCES AS REQUIRED PER ACCESSIBILITY. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW

" WATER CONSUMPTION

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE FOOT CLEAR AND ORSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER
DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS,
APPURTENANGES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF
ANY POWER LINES WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE
CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED WALLS MUST COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES MUST COMPLY WITH 2018 CBC.

WATER HEATERS MUST BE STRAPPED TO THE WALL PER SECTION 507 3, UPC

STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED FOR 1-HOUR PROTECTION WHERE THE CEILING FORMS
THE PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE ~RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES (OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOFICELING OR
FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION {FLOOR JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS (BEAMS) NEED NOT BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT DIRECTLY
APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANGE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAT
REQUIRED FCOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION OF MEMBERS.

ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS {FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE
PARTITIONS) ARE REQUIRED TO BE GALVANIZED OR CAST IRON PIPING.

COORDINATE ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SIGNAGE WITH ARCHITECT AND CASP CONSULTANT,

ARCHITECTS

4774 Park Granada #9085
Calabasas, CA 91372
310 9249921

THIS DRAWING (OR DRAWINGS) AND EACH AND ALL OF THE
DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN ARE THE PERSONAL PROPERTY
OF BARDOVI ARCHITECTS AND ARE SUBMITTED AND
ACCEPTED UPON THE UNDERSTANDING AND

CONDITION THAT THE SAME ARE NOT TQ BE COPIED
REPRODUCED OR QTHERWISE USED OR DISPOSED OF
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 1§ WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER

SUCH ACCEPTANCE SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION OF
THE EXCLUSIVE OWNERSHIP AND PROPERTY RIGHTS OF

BARDOVI ARCHITECTS, IN AND TO THIS DRAWING (OR
DRAWINGS} AND DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN

DATE 2/28/2023
DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

PROJECT NUMBER 1558

REVISION

Days Inn King City

1130 Broadway Street
King City, CA 93930

1130 BROADWAY STREET, LP

GENERAL NOTES

A0.2




|
|
l
i
!

p-
s LEL
Uyl
$ K
O
]
]
|
i
1
¢ % % % ARCHITECTS
v < el
Ay N
M - - - 4754 PARK GRANADA
\ i a( \( 3¢ »é - .:\ = ==2ps SUITE #4112
=~ CALABASAS CA 91302
- - - - - - - - - T {310) 559-1332
~
-
X — - T THIS DRAWING [OR DRAWINGS} AND EACH AND ALL OF THE
= & B N A .. .o i . - DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN ARE THE PERSONAL PROPERTY
M . . - % . - 4 L T .0 y O™ < L, VoA . - . > « e - . Y. ”’ OF BARDOVI ARCHITECTS AND ARE SUBMITTED AND
L. 4 - v . LN . o, S T qee— i . Lt oL ©w : N - . R ACCEPTED UPON THE UNDERSTANDING AND
0 . . n . - . ~ CONDITION THAT THE SAME ARE NOT TO BE COPIED
— T . REPRODUGED O OTHERWISE USED OR DISPOSED OF
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY iN WHOLE OR IN PART, FORANY
K SUCH ACCEPTANCE SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION OF
a THE EXCLUSIVE OWNERSHIP AND PROPERTY RIGHTS OF
300 84’ BARDOVI ARCHITEGTS, IN AND TG THIS DRAWING (QR
o 2 DRAWINGS} AND DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN
‘ s
1§ g /
l\(} A DATE 2/28/2023
«/ "
7 301 12 5 v
“ 7 300 65 RAWN B
. 300 80 300 80° AR . el CHECKED BY
i - LSS P L oS SIS s S S S LS LISl S . S P PELRS ALl £ v e Fa LS SIS AL LA e L L
(A A N T A A R A A Y S e N A A N Y N N B Al S AV i e eV, PROJECT NUMBER 1558
e " ’3;7“ oLl o ~,/444.¢»:_:4../.§.;@444.4;:‘// FLLL Lkl s okl Lome L PNT YIS+ gy -
X S SET TG IV IIIE00 F Tad oSS EL IO TETII Lo J5f o P f e f eI I IIIES 2 ) Sl e foh S P SRS LT / SOR / S N
A R 4 . Z . - PR LTS TSI SIS S
| l e iééi///// AT A //l/, ///&/4:/,;//4/// RIS IIPI AP } § , /_\ / S N 7
. 4 yl 2 em——— TSRS S ¢l =
- 300 80’ 22 : ; | ; : . >/ REVISION
N a/l/jﬁ : i \ 0 FIRST SUBMITTAL 10/10/2022
. L e % : ; AN[RESUBMITTAL 212812023
300 54' i ] s < f L 4 “
. - g e
N { :-\\_ | t (s_.‘\‘
[ ; § ¥ i ‘ 2
1. 4 SESLIPTSL )3T TIRLES LSS
4 ! [ { ' { O I
. } = NI /7*'/;//////////-&( XA
——— 4 fl m— ey o, S LSSl SIS AL LSS LS
[ Lo T e N L L S ST 0 a0 o
299 46 A A A A A A A A AIAS Y, 27
[1E e
L - N N
3 ST LS iy
i /RSl LSS EST
K R IR IN \ /: ( O A ) S AN Y Y Y
X QAN
Sl V& 1/////;/;4;//45”// %
X .
! F = ; N YA
o ( N A AN
i FLd
i i R
W : L ———- e
i
: DEMO (E} TRASH ! i . |
h == ENCLOSURE A
] ENLARGE PLANTER AND /i
§ ELIMINATE CURB SO THAT i T - s y y y
SOLEIH IS 710 P Ef P SO S ES IS LY, Ve SEIPIE
: W¢T£TRH%A;‘ SH'%E;FLOR ,/,555;;’/:‘ 4r"/'4{/55/;5///4//‘;’72///2.» oy 92
IO THE PLAN s 0

!
e |
} ENLARGE PLANTER AND TR

i“\.\“‘ KT, S
ELIMINATE CURB SO THAT O N T8
WATER CAN SHEETFLOR , AN,

-4y

> S
TS ELLLSS LA TS LSS e it LIS A LSS LSS PSS

INTO THE PLANTER. § - 7 Y, o s
PLESES LS AR AR AT AR ATA
] PILLII S 5/{)/ P r/;/; Z A

e
A

] . H FALS S ST SIS AT 4
,/,f({//;/,//”;?:;’{_};% /;:.,(:o“ ¥ F. ENLARGEPLANTERAND . FESIRIL P2 F S ;//////////f'ﬁr"/:;j/tf Qf::"/j
N A R 8 e ELIMINATE CURB SO THAT ! ) g
R, LA 4 [~ WATER CAN SHEETFLOR - 3 (A A
{E)SITE WAU_TODBE TN el Bl INTO THE PLANTER ¥ N7 S d /g%ffﬁ‘fa//
DEMOLISHED ANDS REPLACED G o, -
‘ WITH STEEL FENGING ELINATE CURD o T
S L~ AS NECESSARY AS i :"“::‘"::‘-—“::w //"/"/Z/j’;?;? P - s % ey
. WELL AS ASPHALT. (E) SITE WALL TO BE RS s \ WO B2t
DEMOLISHED AND REPLACED I s b ELIMINATE CURE CUT
WITH STEEL FENCING P {;2232222225/ ;2%2‘; ,,___.2’:;_/,’_‘!/"“’ ’//_.},;:‘::’,/“" DEMOLISH SIDEWALK
ELIMINATE CURB CUT. I 0 A0 o0 Lt ey AS NECESSARY
DEMOLISH SIDEWALK Vil
AS NECESSARY e e A e
SITE PLAN LEGEND
[ NEW PERVIOUS SURFACE SITE PLAN - DEMO 2
. SCRLE T = T0°
[ .] (E) PERVIOUS SURFACE TO REMAIN
[~ ] NEW LANDSCAPE AREA
77
é(ﬂ (E) LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN
@ (E) LANDSCAPE AREA TO GET NEW LANDSCAPING
/7] (E) CONCRETE/ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED |
i
] NEW CONCRETE WALKWAY
V. NZ.
3¢ > e % . o = & ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL**
~—— NG hV4 3 NP PP o M - - - - R
- A ray ray K M*WALKWAYS WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVELARE NOT TO
~— . . - . — - EXCEED 2% CROSS SLOPE AND 5% RUNNING SLOPE. MANEUVERING
¥ SPACE AT MOBILITY UNIT AND COMMON AREA DOORS IS NOT TO EXCEED !
: : _ e ———— ' —_— 2% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE/REPLACE
T . . AN T . . I ST e F o Lot . CONCRETE AS NECESSARY., -
e =‘=::
i ::
X ki & & ki
""""""" WALKWAY TO BE WIDENED
R - 30087 300 95° TO BE ADA COMPLIANT AND
- o 30080 RAISED SO THAT IT IS LEVEL
L. 3008 A~ AN W/ UNIT DOORS.
X e et e i e 3008 LG |
1 g g g )
; Sl
1 "
R : () !
R : PARKING |
! — .z ’I Al
‘ -¢— (E) (E) - -
» 29915 PARKING PARKING ~ —————] ™
| : * = 24 Wi g/ i - ) A
{ “IRA ojf |» z 5] ) CONCRETE SO hd @ e -
| | TRASH'™ v Z N THAT IT DOES NOT oV a
¥ Ny L4 ©Z - M% EXCEED 4" BELOW ;
KA s ‘ AT e 2 . o ™ WALKWAY AND TO / «
X ; o] 205 -1z NEWCONCRETEAS ; —~ ; i i REGRADE CONCRETE
) ¢ v NECESSARY TO TIE-IN : — g el o ACCESSIBLE AS NECESSARY SO IT N
‘, Y . 21 12850 ¥ TO (E) ASPHALT R A l’ 3 oy ¥ ( ATINGAREA DOES NOT EXCEED 2% pOG <
29806 — ’, B /) B N 58 5 \\\3 ATGATELANDINGS  RUN -
—— % I Lo 1% St IR - NEW CONCRETE AS T el £ | D f .
e LIS - \A9 2/ NECESSARY TO TIE-IN SRR RS 77\ N ! >
S T *~T- & N7, TO () ASPHALT B RN NN S Days Inn King City
T T :Tw:"?ff‘?:-‘ e 29835 [ M“ AN N/ TR e mm— Y YNNIy s ’Zé\Y_zgé

W Y s ’"“Hﬂ» {4\
- B - T::_“\*“‘“*;* . N 7 -~ w . X
NEW PEDESTRIAN EXIT O\ SANCACATA R ° j T S LS I N ) 3 NEW STEEL . 1130 Broadway Street
- A *:—~:—~ - ey E——— v — N - - o) . .
REPLACE {E} ROLLING FIRE ~ A AT R OB, NS ‘ ] FENCING (TYF ) . King City, CA 93930
W EXIT GATE & REGRADE = - ARSI A e s T ey 2 NN NN ~ . ket : ~ . y NEW AUTOMATED N
SIDEWALK/CURS CUT TO ’ N, 7, S IS R VEHICULAR GATE NEW PUBLIC ART
CREATE ACCESSIBLE PATH N NN TAT A s S T . - KINETIC SCULPTURE
BATE TO BE USED FOR TRASH S AN =
AND FIRE EGRESS ONLY. NTNASA N 5 . . EVEL SR AT
LEVEL SIDEWALKAT | i OLO CURB CUT 1130 BROADWAY STREET, LP
OLD CURB CUT
NEW PEDESTRIAN
1
ENTRANCE
NEW STEEL

FENGING (TYP ) SITE PLAN

o "\ wiDEN CURB CUT NEW MONUMENT SIGN

N ' AS NECESSARY
h ' FOR FIRE ACCESS

SITE PLAN - NEW

! SCALE. 1/18" =

A1.1




T - S s age s ey e e e

DEMO FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

1 REMOVE EXISTING CABINETRY. CAP PLUMBING AS NECESSARY.
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 2 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME INFILL AS NECESSARY
3 REMOVE FIXTURES AND CAP PLUMBING AS NECESSARY
, 4 PTAC TO BE REMOVED. INFILL AS NECESSARY
== EXISTING WALL 5  REMOVE PASS-THROUGH WINDOW AND COUNTERTOP
6 REMOVE & REPLACE (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES
- = D ED 7 (E) NON-COMPLIANT STAIRS TO REMAIN
WALLTO BE DEMOLISH 8 REMOVE (£) CONNECTING ROOM DOORS AND INFILL, WHERE OCCURS.
NEW WALL 9 NEW 3'X6'-8" DOORWAY OPENING. ARCHITECTS
GENERAL NOTES:
A. REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SIGNAGE. 4764 PARK GRANADA
<> WALL TYPE, SEE A4 B REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL SHOWERHEADS AND FAUCETS SUTE #112
C. REMOVE ALL EXTRANEOUS/OBSOLETE CONTROLS AND DEVICES. PATCH, REPAIR AND PAINT (AT CALABASAS CA 91302
z MOBILITY UNIT ABANDONED PULL STATIONS, INSTALL BLANK COVER PLATES TO MATCH ALL OTHERS ON PROJECT). T {310) 569-1352
5 D. CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT FOR PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS. ABATEMENT, IF ASBESTOS IS FOUND, TO I DRAWING (OR DRAWINGS AND EAGH ANDALL OF THE
? CONTRACTOR 16 Moora S e e
= ﬁ COMMUNICATION UNIT E CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT / REPAIR ANY WOOD ROT OR TERMITE DAMAGE RECEPTED LPoN T ONDERSTANDGAD
7 R F. REMOVE ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT THAT iS TO REMAIN BEFORE PAINTING WALL REINSTALL REPROBUED O OrienirsE USED OROSFOSEDOE
T 1 A (13 - » e =~ =1 wie T AFTER FINISH IS COMPLETE. PURPOSE WHATSORVER. " '
@-— N —‘ [CN GlE | D | K<) l u"i‘:)}(;__;_ - e = = ﬂ}C_.__E - ___,_DJJZ = = i - L.O r Ly T G. PATCH AND REPAIR OBVIOUS DEFICIENCIES IN WALLS. s S CONSTTUTE A ADHISSON OF
5 - . = = o - - i - : = L_W ] I oR H REMOVE PATCH AND PAINT MISCELLANEOUS DRYWALL REPAIRS IN COMMON AREAS AND UNITS. THE EXCLUSE OWNERSHI AND PROSERTY RIOHTS OF
o S )/:' 5] 3] % C % N i il —‘// z b DRAWINGS) ARD DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN,
o - 4 L,“'::‘ ::f‘ %:: .;u”“.“:::" - ___J
DATE 212812023
DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY
PROJECT NUMBER 1568
REVISION
FIRST SUBMITTAL 10/10/2022

i '—,\ S
A e

~

" e e e
- ——
——

—

DEMQ FIRST FLOOR - BUILDING 1 1

SCALE /8" = 30"

MA’igHLINE( : )

.
ﬂ-/f N
— A k)

Days Inn King City

ELECT
|l
I (3
! !_ 1130 Broadway Street
e e King City, CA 93930

1130 BROADWAY STREET, LP

FIRST FLOOR

/NI ¥ DEMO

-

DEMO FIRST FLOOR - BUILDING 2 ) A2 .1

SCALE 178" = 10"




MAL(_)HL_!B_E_@

L34

TYPE A TYPE B1
IS
S8 114,

.
H

i

Il

I

"

LAUNDRY
&

<)

i
Y

/
RN (
NN
N
/
/G
INN
N
2\,
&+
por]
BN

e
;9:
-
rs

T
W

— i —"

PTACTO BE ~
REPALCED, TYP ~
~ S~

REPLACE (E) FE WITH SEMI-
RECESSED CABINET TOP OF
CABINET TO BE 48" AFF AND HAVE
AMAX PROJECTION OF 4" TYP.

PTACTO BE
REPALCED, TYP

COUNSELING
OFFICE

WASHER/DRYER

e —— —— — Ut v —— o — —— — ——

ELECT

REPALCED, TYP.

~,
“

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
= EXISTING WALL
= WALLTO BE DEMOLISHED
" NEW WALL ARCHITECTS
&—— WALL TYPE, SEE A4 Maliecbarin
CALABASAS CA 91302
1 {310) 559-1332
MOBILITY UNIT
@ THIS DRAWING (OR DRAWINGS) AND EATH AND ALL OF THE
OF BARDOVI AICHITECTS, ANDARE LubMIIEB AN Y
COMMUNICATION UNIT CONDITION THAT THE SAME ARE NOT 10, 8E GOPIED
DRIy O DR S N WHOLE Of It PARE. FOR £
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER,
SUCHA E SHALL CC N OF
THE EXCLUSIVE DWNERSHIP AND PROPERTY RIGHTS
BARDOVI ARCHITECTS, IN AND T THIS DRAWING (OR
DRAWINGS) ANO DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREM,
DATE 212812023
DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY
PROJECT NUMBER 1558
REVISION
FIRST SUBMITTAL 1011072022
ZNRESUBMITTAL 212812023
¢
1
?f
Pl
[ ]
RES i o -/ t
COMPUTER ] \ f
= | MANAGER'S ™~ / |
S SERVICES E
OFFICE I OFFICE : :’i
| 7 [ 1!
< i i !
H N
~— e i lj |
\\\\\\\\\\ - --h'—.____. l _ ' i l
PTACTO BE T . ‘ - ~ 2 ; l
X
REPLACED, TYP N f - ]
|
et i -
i i
1) ; :'
\&3. 1/ ] i
I {
H i
i !
{ i
[ !
SCAETE = 107 1
%‘P
2
[
g
|
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
' rypEB2 TYPEC TYPEC
! RN | -~
| 119 %L; 118 7 | e
{ . \
__________________________________ B Days Inn King City
REPLACE (€) FE Wiy Sem-
RECESSED CABINET TOP
CABINET TO BE 48° AFF AND HAVE 1130 Broadway Street
AMAX PROJECTION OF 4* TYP, : King City, CA 93930
1130 BROADWAY STREET, LP
FIRST FLOOR
NEW
SCALE 178 & 10 2 / \2 -2




MAIc_;Hng@

o V4
N

N
215

-~

-
214

212 ]

‘210

o

wmms NEW WALL

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
=== EXISTING WALL

== WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

&—— WALL TYPE, SEE A4
éa, MOBILITY UNIT
=
¥l COMMUNICATION UNIT

DEMO FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

RN UTHWN -

REMOVE EXISTING CABINETRY. CAP PLUMBING AS NECESSARY.
REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME INFILL AS NECESSARY.
REMOVE FIXTURES AND CAP PLUMBING AS NECESSARY.
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ENLARGED PLAN KEYNOTES
1. INSTALL NEW PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTER. (34" MAX AFF.} USE 20" HIDDEN FRONT MOUNTED

PLUS COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET BY CENTERLINE BRACKETS @ 4’ MAX SPACING FOR

SUPPORT WHERE THERE ARE NO FIXED CABINETS BELOW PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED.

REUSE AND MODIFY EXISTING COUNTERTOPS IF POSSIBLE

2 NEW TOILET (LOW-FLOW)} IN 30" MIN CLR SPAGE (U N.O ) WALL HUNG GRAB BARS ARE TO BE

INSTALLED AT THE SIDE AND REAR WALL PER DETAILS ON A10 1 IN MOBILITY BATHROOMS AND

COMMUNITY ROOM PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT AS NECESSARY SEE DETAILS ON A10.1 FLUSH

CONTROLS TO BE 36" MAX AFF AND LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE OF THE TOILET.

e —
- ! e
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S I e 4764 PARK GRANADA
Tl e T T e —— SUATE #1312
SN e e e e - CALABASAS, CA 91302
~~~~~~~~~~~ 1 (310) 559-1332
THIS DRAWING (OR DRAWINGS) AND EAGH AND ALL OF THE
DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN ARE THE PERSONAL PROPERTY
OF BARDOVIARCHITECTS AND ARE SUBMITTED AND
ACCEPTED UPON THE UNDERSTANDING AND
CONDITION THAT THE SAME ARE NOT TO BE COPIED
REPRODUCED OR OTHERWISE USED OR DISPOSED OF

7
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY 1N WHOLE OR IN PART FORANY
OSE WHATSOEVER.

3  WALL MOUNTED SINK (SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE)

4 OVER GOUNTER MOUNTED SINK PRQVIDE 30 CLEAR TOE AND KNEE SPACE BELOW (SEE SHEET
A10 1 FOR DETAIL) WATER AND DRAIN PIPING TO 8E INSULATED FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE

OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING

OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TC ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN §
SUCHACCEPTANCE SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION OF

THE EXCLUSIVE OWNERSHIP AND PROPERTY RIGHTS OF
BARDOVI ARCHITECTS, IN AND TO THIS DRAWING (OR
DRAWINGS) AND DESIGNS INCLUDED THERERN.

2128/2023

POUND FORCE
5. 30”X60" BATHTUB WITH 3-PIECE FIBERGLASS SURROUND AND TRIFOLD TUB BEAT. THE TUB IS TO
BE INSTALLED WITH AN ABOVE FLOOR ROUGH INSTALLATION CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE
WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE
WRIST THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUND
FORCE PROVIDE GRAB BARS IN MOBILITY BATHROOMS ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED BACKING
6. QUARTZ COUNTER WITH 4” INTEGRAL SPLASH {UNO) USE 20" HIDDEN FRONT MOUNTED PLUS
COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET BY CENTERLINE BRACKETS @ 4 MAX SPACING FOR SUPPORT
WHERE THERE ARE NO FIXED CABINETS BELOW PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED.
7. KENYON B41805 12" SMOOTH TOP ELECTRIC COOKTOP (1-BURNER]) THE LOCATION OF

CONTROLS SHALL NOT REQUIRE REACHING ACROSS COOKTOP
8 NEW UNDER-COUNTER REFRIGERATOR. MAX 10 CF
9 NEW SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER OPERABLE PART TO BE 40° MAX AFF.
10. NEW SEMI-RECESSED COMBO TOWEL DISPENSER & TRASH RECEPTACLE. OPERABLE PART TO BE

DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY
PROJECT NUMBER

1558

i

i

f

i DATE
i

I

f

!

:;1:,. '_”:_.:__:_:_ -:J

k

REVISION
FIRST SUBMITTAL

10/10/2022

- L-—-'\ &
i =Ry . % :
1B P :
‘ﬁ“:}g i VR .

¥

COMPUTER
RM

j
/
P
§
L

40" MAX AFF.
11 NEW SOAP DISPENSER OPERABLE PART TO BE 40" MAX. AFF
12 PROVIDE FRP FINISH ON WALL BEHIND KITCHENETTE
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13 (E) TUB TO REMAIN
14. TOWEL RACK
15. REPLACE TOILET TANK SO THAT HANDLE IS ON OPEN SIDE CONFIRM DIMENSIONS ARE AS
SHOWN AND ADJUST PLACEMENT AS NECESSARY
= EXTURE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF FINISH MATERIALS
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ENLARGED PLAN KEYNOTES .

1. INSTALL NEW PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTER (34" MAX. AFF.) USE 20" HIDDEN FRONT MOUNTED
PLUS COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET BY CENTERLINE BRACKETS @ 4’ MAX SPAGING FOR
SUPPORT WHERE THERE ARE NO FIXED CABINETS BELOW. PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED.
REUSE AND MODIFY EXISTING COUNTERTOPS IF POSSIBLE

2 NEW TOILET (LOW-FLOW) IN 30" MIN CLR SPACE (U.N O.) WALL HUNG GRAB BARS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED AT THE SIDE AND REAR WALL PER DETAILS ON A10.1 IN MOBILITY BATHROOMS AND
COMMUNITY ROOM. PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT AS NECESSARY, SEE DETAILS ON A10.1. FLUSH
CONTROLS TO BE 36™ MAX AFF AND LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE OF THE TOILET.

3. WALL MOUNTED SINK (SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE)

4. OVER COUNTER MOUNTED SINK PROVIDE 30" CLEAR TOE AND KNEE SPACE BELOW (SEE SHEET
A10 1 FOR DETAIL) WATER AND DRAIN PIPING TO BE INSULATED FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE
OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING
OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN §

POUND FORCE. ARCHITECTS

5. 30°X60" BATHTUB WITH 3-PIECE FIBERGLASS SURROUND AND TRIFOLD TUB SEAT. THE TUB IS TO

BE INSTALLED WITH AN ABOVE FLOOR ROUGH INSTALLATION CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE 766 PARK GRANADA
WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE SUTE £112
WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUND CALABASAS, CA 91302
FORCE PROVIDE GRAB BARS IN MOBILITY BATHROOMS ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED BACKING T (310) 5591332
6. QUARTZ COUNTER WITH 4” INTEGRAL SPLASH (UNO). USE 20" HIDDEN FRONT MOUNTED PLUS
COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET BY CENTERLINE BRACKETS @ 4' MAX SPACING FOR SUPPORT TS CRAING OF RAYINGS) D EACH YO AL OF TUE
WHERE THERE ARE NO FIXED CABINETS BELOW PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED. SFBATGOVARCHITECTS A\DARE SUBMITTED Ao
T o ST COONTLE (UM TR Locor =
8 NEW UNDER-COUNTER REFRIGERATOR MAX 10 CF ' A
8. NEW SURFACE MOUNTED TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER OPERABLE PART TO BE 40" MAX AFF. T RO G RER BN PROPERTY RIS OF
10 NEW SEMI-RECESSED COMBQ TOWEL DISPENSER & TRASH RECEPTACLE OPERABLE PART TO BE wmwggggsgwc& THS DRAWING (OR
40" MAX. AFF.
11. NEW SOAP DISPENSER OPERABLE PART TO BE 40" MAX AFF,
12. PROVIDE FRP FiNISH ON WALL BEHIND KITCHENETTE DATE 212812023
13. {E) TUB TO REMAIN. DRAWN BY
14. TOWEL RACK CHECKED BY
15. REPLACE TOILET TANK SO THAT HANDLE IS ON OPEN SIDE CONFIRM DIMENSIONS ARE AS PROIECT NUIBER prey
SHOWN AND ADJUST PLACEMENT AS NECESSARY
*+CIXTURE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF FINISH MATERIALS. REVISION -
FIRST SUBMITTAL 10/10/2022
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5 12 N
E t
3 1
& i NEW BACKING @
¢ : 3 WALL MOUNTED
HEJ 1 it N HANDRAIL
o ETURN HANDRAIL
TO GROUND
WHERE THERE IS
NO WALL
B
MOUNT !
HANDRAIL. | N
TOPOSTS @—_|
COMBO ¥ tutrEAD | :
H"
GUARDRAIL : TRE g
| 4
0 Z]
H 185
H R
:
*FULL LENGTH OF HANDRAIL : w
EXSTENSION MUST BE HORIZONTAL 7
AND NOT INCLUDE THE RETURN. |
SCALE V2" =
1Mo 1-1/2° DIA PIPE
2X6 BLOCKING WITH HANDRAIL, 10 GA
FRAMING ANCHOR TO .
EAGH STUD
5
i Y X (‘23
%! \ = 754
3 \ e B g
* 1 N\_ 1/2" DIA SUPPORTS Z
& 3 @ 48" 0.C MAX 2
= \ ]
> [rd
y 8 -
{E) FINISH
_\ 3/8"DIA x2"LAG
5 SCREW INTO WOOD
- BLOCKING
NOTES - -

1 EXTEND HANDRAIL 12" BEYOND STAIR NOSE AT TOP OF STAIR AND 12" AT
THE SLOPE OF THESTAIR + FOR A HORIZONTAL DISTANCE EQUAL TO ONE
TREAD DEPTH BEYOND STAIR NOSE ATBOTTOM OF STAIR {TYPICAL)
HANDRAIL EXTENSION TO ALIGN DIRECTLY ABOVE TOP RISER NOSING &
EXTEND LEVEL W/ LANDING SURFACE

2  EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO AWALL, GUARD, OR THE WALKING
SURFACE OR SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN ADJACENT
STAIR FLIGHT VERIFY THE EXTENSIONS ARE CANE DETECTABLE IF THEY
PROJECT INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH

3 HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS

WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL

1-1/2" 0 0 MAX
STEEL PIPE RAIL "\

Y

14 sTeeL /
CHANNEL

1-144" SQUARE :;
STEEL POST @
T 40" 0 C MAX
X - .
\__ 1-1/4" SQUARE %
STEEL RALL =
(3

SCALE 14" =

[*9

[

e <

B

~t
3/4" STEEL SQ BAR
WELD NEW 1 5"X1 5"11 GA, POST, ALIGN

WITH (E) GUARDRAIL POSTS \
WELD NEW 1 5"X1 541 GA STEEL SQ
TUBE TO {E} GUARDRAIL, .
PRIME & PAINT g&v&z }1;50 m
EXISTING GUARDRAIL 45
NEW 3/8" STEEL CHANNEL, %ELDD’QDS'?T%WORTS
WELD, PRIME & PAINT, CHANNEL 1S TO B T osTS

BE CONTINUOUS ALING ALL FOUR SIDES
OF THE EXPANDED METAL AND
ATTACHED TO THE EXISTING
GUARDRAIL

NEW EXPANDED METAL, PRIME & PAINT

COMBO GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL

A\

34.38" AFF

SCALE.3" =

(E) RAIL TO REMAIN

INSTALL NEW 1/8” PLATE ON TOP
OF BOTTOM RAIL TO TOP OF
TREAD, SO THAT THE OPENING
OOES NOT EXCEED 6"

INSTALL NEW 1/8" PLATE W/
1* FLANGE TO CLOSE

— BOTTOM STAIR RISER
WELD TO EXISTING STAIR
PAN UNDER TREADS

ENCLOSED RISER AND CONC. TREADS

SCALE ¥ =

UNDER STAIR BARRIER 8

SCALE 34" = 1.07
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STAIR 4 - Level 2 7

SCAE & = 190

= 3
*e

L3

D

w3

¢

Ao

STAIR 4 - Level 1 6

SCALE 14" = 0"

| .

STAIR 3 - Level 2

3

-

STAIR 3 - Level 1

KEYNOTES

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING STEEL HANDRAILS
MODIFY EXISTING GUARDRAIL/HANDRAIL.

NEW STRIPING. STRIPING SHALL BE 2"-4” PLACED PARALLEL TO, AND NOT MORE THAN 1" FROM, THE
NOSE OF THE STEP OR UPPER APPROACH. THE STRIPE SHALL EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STAIR
AND SHALL BE A MATERIAL THAT IS AT LEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS OF THE STAIR.

STRIPING SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR VISUAL CONTRAST

ENCLOSE RISER.
INSTALL NEW STAIR BARRIER.

STAIR 2 - Level

SCALE 7 = 107 3

**NOTE THAT THE HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS ARE PROVIDED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT FEASIBLE.

STAIR 1 - Level 2

SCALE 14 = 14

STAIR 1 - Level 1

SCALE 1 = 100
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WALL TYPE LEGEND

INTERIOR
-~ g

G.A. FILE WP3605 "
1 HOUR RATING

INTERIOR _—‘{ :}

G.A. FILE WP3371 \ y

1-HOUR RATING
STC 51 RATING: (OC5FC)
OWENS CORNING
FIBERGLASS
EXTERIOR
~RA
t_\\'ﬁ\\t\\\&\\”\\\\\\‘\
1 HOUR RATING
CBC 15-1.3

INTERIOR

WALL TYPE LEGEND KEYNOTES:

. 2X4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C.

2X86 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C.

2X4 WOOD PLATE

2X6 WOOD PLATE

5/8" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

3-1/2" BATT INSULATION

PROVIDE BATT INSULATION FIRE STOPPING AT 100" O.C. MAXIMUM, VERTICALLY AND
HORIZONTALLY

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

9. 3-5/8" STEEL STUD

10. FRP PANEL

11. (E) WALL

12. EXT. CEMENT PLASTER OVER WIRE LATH (7/8" @ WOOD FRAMING & 1/2" @ CONCRETE)

-

@ NoghwN

WALL TYPE LEGEND NOTES:

- SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR LOCATIONS OF 3X STUDS, 3X PLATES AND PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
- ALL SILL. PLATES AT GRADE AT EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

- ALL STEEL QUTLET/SWITCH BOXES IN FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES WHERE OPENINGS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED SHALL NOT EXCEED 16 S.1 IN AREA, PROVIDED THAT THE AREA OF
SUCH OPENINGS DOES NOT EXCEED 100 S.1. FORANY100 S F. OF WALL AREA

- QUTLET BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF A FIRE-RESISTIVE WALL SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES.

- MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOXES OF ANY MATERIAL ARE PERMITTED,
PROVIDED THAT SUCH BOXES ARE TESTED FOR USE IN FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TESTED ASSEMBLY.

DRYWALL JOINTS SYSTEMS:
1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FACE LAYERS OF ALL SYSTEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WITH
PREDECORATED OR METAL COVERED SURFACES, SHALL HAVE JOINTS TAPED (MIN. LEVEL 1 AS
SPECIFIED IN GA-214, RECOMMENDED LEVELS OF GYPSUM BOARD FINISH) AND FASTENER HEADS
TREATED. BASE LAYERS IN MULTI-LAYER SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO HAVE JOINTS OR
FASTENERS TAPED OR COVERED WITH JOINT COMPOUND. (PER THE GA MANUAL "GENERAL
EXPLANATORY NOTES" NOTE #6)
2. WHEN A FIRE RESISTANCE RATED PARTITION EXTENDS ABOVE THE CEILING, THE GYPSUM
BOARD JOINTS OCCURING ABOVE THE CEILING NEED NOT BE TAPED AND FASTENERS NEED NOT
BE COVERED WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET (PER THE GA MANUAL
"GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTE #7):

A. THE CEILING IS PART OF A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED FLOOR-CEILING OR ROOF-CEILING
SYSTEM;

B. ALL VERTICAL JOINTS OCCUR OVER FRAMING MEMBERS.

C HORIZONTAL JOINTS ARE ENNHER STAGGERED 24" O.C. ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE
PARTITION, OR

ARE COVERED WITH STRIPS OF GYPSUM BOARD NOT LESS THAN 6" WIDE; OR THE
PARTITION IS A
TWO-LAYER SYSTEM WITH JOINTS STAGGERED 16" OR 24" O C.; AND

D THE PARTITION IS NOT PART OF A SMOKE OR SOUND CONTROL SYSTEM.
3. USE CORNER BEAD AND FIRE TAPE ATALL EXPOSED GYPSUM BOARD ENDS
4 FORANY ADDITIONAL NOTES ON THE TREATMENT OF JOINTS, REFER TO THE TESTED FIRE
CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEMS:
- JOINTS INSTALLED IN OR BETWEEN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALLS, FLOOR OR FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLIES AND ROOFS OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED
FIRE-RESISTANT JOINT SYSTEM. SEE EXCEPTIONS BELOW:!

1. FLOORS WITHIN A SINGLE DWELLING UNIT.

2. FLOORS WHERE THE JOINT IS PROTECTED BY A SHAFT ENCLOSURE.

3. FLOORS W/ ATRIUMS WHERE THE SPACE ADJACENT TO THE ATRIUM IS INCLUDED IN THE
VOLUME
OF THE ATRIUM FOR SMOKE CONTROL PURPOSES.
MEZZANINE FLOORS.
FLOORS AND RAMPS W/l OPEN AND ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES.
WALLS THAT ARE PERMITTED TO HAVE UNPROTECTED OPENINGS.
ROOFS WHERE OPENINGS ARE PERMITTED.
CONTROL JOINTS NOT EXCEEDING A MAX. WIDTH OF 0.625".
- JOINT SYSTEM SHALL BE SECURELY INSTALLED IN OR ON THE JOINT FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH
S0 AS TO NOT DISLODGE, LOOSEN OR OTHERWISE IMPAIR ITS ABILITY TO ACCOMODATE
EXPECTED BUILDING MOVEMENTS
- JOINT SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE PASSAGE OF FIRE FOR ATIME PERIOD NOT
LESS THAN THE REQUIRE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

BN !

WALL TYPES 11

SCALE 3" = 10"

/' GYPSUM BOARD

!:' < @
RAINBUSTER 415 i 1l P S RAINBUSTER 415,
N = mr P
RAINBUSTER 415, SELF-ADHERED FLASHING MEMBRANE, 40 ML i — MEMBRANE 40 MIL >/
MEMBRANE, 40 MIL. 9" WIDE STRIP APPLY 12" WIDE STRIP Qil . T W% 12" WIDE STRIP
SEALANT Of FLASHING MEMBRANE TO EDGE A Hh )'\
OF DRIP FLASHING : EXT CEMENT l' > £XT CEMENT
\ : HEADER PLASTERO/ WIRE X . PLASTERG WIRE ~
¢ EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER Of METAL LATH O/ 2 : (SEE STRUCTURAL Lamorsulons | df, =><§| _swrveex LATHO) BUILDING
i LAYERS GRADE D - 60 MIN BUILDING PAPER. LAP i DWGS) SHEATING (WHERE 4, ik |/~ GYPSUM BOARD PAPER O/ STROUT ™\
! BUILDING PAPER O/ WINDOW FLASHING AND NAIL ; OCCURS) |l i 4 evwoon SHEATING o(g\gf%s
FIN REMOVE/REPLACE (E) STUCCO AS__\ GYP WALL BOARD Okl i | wherEoccuRs o 000
’ NECESSARY AND TIE-IN TO (E) BUILDING PAPER. /— o SET SHETAL ON }il ! . § Rt
: CAULK BEHIND NAILING o or 'l . HEADER = \
FLANGE PRIOR 7O F; s >/  §—see 24 GA GALV SHT
INSTALLATION AND LAP . SNETAL, CAULK T B < STRUCTURAL  CONT METALDRIP
FLASHING MEMBRANE } WHERE IT | - SR BUILOING ~35
OVER EXT FACE OF NAIL FIN INTERSECTS : R PAPEROVER &S
: ) a WiTH DRIP & FLASHING EXTEND 2
8 : l\ 16GA PRESSED | PAST JMETAK
24 GA SHEET METAL DRIP FLASHING 4 Sg‘;\m%‘”;gg_/ | - PEMKO 346 DOOR TOP
EXTEND 1* EACH DIRECTION BEYOND \ IAMB g wmm&?%%t;gmg
EDGE OF WINDOW FRAME ]
: \’ 115161 NEELITIA 180A PRESSEDSTL _ /1
Wi
: CAULK AROUND WINDOW (RAINBUSTER 450) x fﬁﬁggs OCGURS) : . ANCHORS DER S
DOOR (FOR SWING __4 il DOOR (FOR SWING SIDE __
“INSP?}::J :l,.::,SFHING WINDOW FRAME ! SIDE SEE PLANS} i SEE PLANS)
RECOMMENDATIONS  {SEE SCHEDULE) ! '
t JAMB
SCALEF = 0 NOT TO SCALE
- e - ;
1
{ EXTERIOR i INTERIOR
*“INSTALL FLASHING WINDOW FRAME E lf
PER MANUE, (SEE SCHEDULE) PROVIDE 10" KICKPLATE WHERE !
RECOMMENDATIONS  GAULK PERIMETER NECESSARY TO GREATE 10" —_ | :
OF WINDOW SMOOTH SURFACE. \
CAULK BEHIND NAILING FIN PRIOR NEW ALUMINUM THRESHOLD NG DOOR TO REMAIN
TO INSTALLATION AND APPLY SET IN BED OF SEALANT EXISTH 0
SEALANT O/ NAILING FLANGE TO THRESHOLD NOT TO !
EDGE OF WINDOW EXCEED /2 ;
EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER O/ METAL LATH O/ ‘;x’ NEW EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
BUILDING PAPER O/ STRUCT SHEATHING, § 8 DOOR SHOE WITH VINYL SEAL
WHERE OCCURS REMOVE/REPLACE (E) % 8
STUCCO AS NECESSARY AND TIE-IN TO (E) ‘\ s
BUILDING PAPER. ’3 5 - FLOORING SEE

RAINBUSTER 418 SELF-ADHERED FLASHING,
40 MIL 12" WIDE STRIP. INSTALLINSIDE R O
AND OVER SWL FLASHING

RAINBUSTER 415 SELF-ADHERED FLASHING,

40 MIL. 9" WIDE STRIP "‘\

NEW WINDOW SILL

SCALE 3" = 1"

ADA EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD

142" MAX @ 12 SLOPE

2% SLOPE

/ FLOOR SCHEDULE

4

**CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER
THAN 1/2" SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED
BY MEANS OF A RAMP

DOOR SCHEDULE
SIZE FIRE CLOSER/
D TYPE MATERIAL FINISH FRAME SMOKE | GLAZING NOTES LOCATION
HT THK RATING SEAL
01 -8 A COMPOSITE PRIME AND PAINT  § MDF W/ APPL] NO SERVICES OFFICE
02 8.8 A COMPOSITE PRIME AND PAINT § MDF W/ APPLI, NO LOBBY RESTROOM
03 6-8" A COMPOSITE PRIME AND PAINT § MDF W/ APPL} NO MANAGER'S OFFICE
03 68" A HOLLOW METAL | PRIME AND PAINT 16 GA HM NO LAUNDRY 1
05 &-8" HOLLOW METAL } PRIME AND PAINT 16 GA HM NG LAUNDRY 1
06 &-8" A HOLLOW METAL } PRIME AND PAINT 16 GA HM NO LAUNDRY 2
o7 68" HOLLOW METAL ] PRIME AND PAINT 16 GA HM NO COUNSELING OFFICE
08 6-8" B FIBERGLASS PRIME AND PAINT  § MDF W/ APRLI NO NR MANAGER'S UNIT
R1 6-8" COMPOSITE PRIME AND PAINT | MDF W/ APPL} NO UNIT BATHROOM
TYPICAL DOOR NOTES.

G~ ambw N

REPLACE UNIT ENTRY DOOR HARDWARE W/ CAL-ROYAL INTERCONNECTED LOCK (JHIL SERIES) LEVER TO BE DOVER DESIGN

MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS OR GATES SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 LBS FOR DOORS OR GATES WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE MAX. EFFORT TO OPERATE THE
DOOR MAY BE INCREASED TO THE MIN ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, NOT TQ EXCEED 15 POUNDS
DOOR GASKETS SHALL PROVIDE A TIGHT FITTING SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL ASSEMBLY PROVIDING A SEAL AT THE STOP ON BOTH SIDES AND ACROSS THE TOP,
EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT
DOGR HARDWARE SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE
ALL DOORS TO HAVE ACCESSIBLE LEVER HARDWARE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE WITH PANIC HARDWARE LEVERS ARE TQ BE CURVED WITH A RETURN TO WITHIN 14" OF THE
DOOR QR GATE.
ALL OPERABLE PARTS OF DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE LOCATED FROM 34"-44° AFF
SWINGING DOOR OR GATE SURFACES WITHIN 10 OF THE FINISHED FLOOR, SHALL HAVE A SMOCTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR OR
GATE PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL JOINTS IN THESE SURFACES SHALL BE WITHIN 1/16" OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE OTHER AND BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE
EDGES CAVITIES CREATED BY ADDED KICK PLATES SHALL BE CAPPED

2 EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLDS AT THE FIRST FLOOR ARE TO BE REPLACED WITH ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLDS INSTALL/ADJUST DOOR SHOE AS NECESSARY

10 CLOSEY DOORS ARE TC BE 2 PANEL HARDBOARD BYPASS DOORS BY CONTRACTORS WARDROBE MODEL "COLONIAL" OR APPROVED EQUAL

*CONFIRM EXISTING DOOR IS IN GOOD WORKING ORDER AND COMPLIES WITH TYPICAL DOOR NOTES ABOVE AS REQUIRED REPAIR, REPLACE OR PROVIDE NEW AS REQUIRED

APPROPRIATE FLOOR TRANSITION ADAPTOR
WHERE FLOOR MATERIAL CHANGES

IF THE CHANGE IN HEIGHT IS BETWEEN 1/4"
AND 1/2°, THE THRESHOLD SHALL BE
BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1
UNIT VERTICAL IN 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL.

WDSTUDS @ 160 C

WITH 5/8° TYPE ‘X' GYP

BOARD BOTH SIDES

HEADER SEE
STRUCTURAL

APPLIED WOOD
MOLDING

DOOR FRAME (MDF))—//

181/2° x 1/2" APPLIED

s

DOOR STOP (MDF)

NEW INT. DOOR HEAD

|/ SCHEDULE

FLOOR FINISH
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE ™Y

NEW INT. DOOR THRESHOLD

172" MAX

“*LANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL ON
EACH SIDE OF DOOR, EXCEPT
FOR MAX. 1/2" VARIATION DUE
DIFFERENCES IN FINISH

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE DUAL FIRE
wort T REGHT TYPE FRAME FINISH GLAZING | TEMPERED | EGRESS RATING NOTES
z 26 FIXED VINYL FACTORY FINISH YES NO NO -
P 5.6 DOUBLE HUNG VINYL FACTORY FINISH YES NO NO -
& 25" FIXED VINYL FACTORY FINISH YES NO NO - CONFIRM SIZE OF (E)
TYPICAL WINDOW NOTES,

1 WINDOWS LISTED IN WINDOW SCHEDULE ARE NEW WINDOW OPENINGS OR MODIFIED OPENINGS ONLY

2 ALL HEADERS TO MATCH EXISTING (UNO}

3 OPERABLE PARTS TO BE LOCATED NO HIGHER THAN 48" AFF AND ARE NOT TO REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LBS

+
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*
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